502643888 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENFIELD ALLISTAIR GRIFFITH	01/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	reet Address: 77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	y: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02139		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13966945	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 603-668-0300 Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17614-6144	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. MORIN	
Signature:	/Karen A. Morin/	
Date:	01/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (S0244665) (S0323425)#page1.tif source=Assignment (S0244665) (S0323425)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032009 FRAME: 0654

Docket No.: 17614-6144P

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Kenfield Allistair Griffith, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SECURE PRODUCT DATA COLLECTION, MONITORING, AND TRACKING

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Patent Application, the specification of which was filed August 14, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 13/966,945;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to **Massachusetts Institute of Technology**, a Massachusetts institution having its place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-4307 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Docket No.: 17614-6144P

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

	Executed this 3rd	_ day of _	January	, in the year <u>2014</u>
at				•
			Kenffeld Allistai	
Witnes Printed Addres	d Name:			
Witnes				
	d Name:			
Addre	SS:			